Day 1 Friday

0900-1000
1000-1100
1100-1300
1300-1310
1310-1500
1500-1800

1800-1810

1810-1900

1900-2100
2100-2200

Department of Alabama
Veterans’ Retreat
Camp Chandler YMCA
1240 Jordan Dam Road, Wetumpka, AL 36902
334-229-0035

August 11 — 13, 2023

Aurrive at Paterson Field Parking Lot (1215 Madison Ave, Montgomery AL 36104)
Movement to Camp Chandler escorted by American Legion Riders
Lunch (Provided by Camp Chandler)/ Safety Briefing Tim Howard
Raise Colors

Registration - Pavilion

Red — Fishing — Chandler Lodge Dock

White — Fishing — Swimming Area

Blue — Fishing — Key Area

Lower Colors

Dinner — Pavilion (Provided American Legion Auxiliary Dept of AL)
POC Cissi Caton 205-470-4469

Bingo and Corn Hole - Chandler Lodge

Personal Hygiene and Lights out — Chandler Lodge

Day 2 Saturday

0600-0610
0610-0700
0700-1700
0700-0900

0900-1100

0900-1100
0900-1500
1500-1700
1100-1200

1200-1300

Raise Colors

Breakfast (Provided by Camp Chandler) and Safety Briefing Tim Howard
VSO Claim Support - Pavilion

Red — Camp Chandler led event (War Canoe) — Swimming Area

White — Camp Chandler led event — (War Canoe) — Swimming Area

Blue — Camp Chandler led event (War Canoe) — Swimming Area

Red — MANE - Stables

White — Junior Shooting Sports — Basketball Area

Blue — Fishing — Chandler Lodge Dock

Honor Walk — Donna Stacey — Walking Trail (Transportation to at 0845 from Lodge)

Blood Drive

Honor Walk — Donna Stacey — Walking Trail (Transportation to at 1445 from Lodge)

Lunch (Provided by American Legion Post 133 Family) — Chandler Lodge
POC Leslie Looney -334-717-1556
All Groups — Participants Round Table — Outdoor Chapel



Day 2 Saturday, Continued

1300-1500

1500-1700

1500-1700
1700-1710
1710-1900

1900-2100
2100-2200

Red — Fishing — Chandler Lodge Dock

White — Fishing — Swimming Area

Blue — Fishing — Key Area

Red — Camp Chandler led event (Giant’s Ladder) — High Rope Area
White — Camp Chandler led event (Low Rope Course) — Low Rope Area
Blue — Frisbee Golf— Basketball Area

Arts and Crafts — Chandler Lodge - Alabama Veteran

Lower Colors

Dinner (Provided by Sons of the American Legion) — Pavilion

POC George Krighaum 256-797-5149 or Aaron Phillips 251-234-0386
Bonfire/ Testimonials — War Canoe Area

Personal Hygiene and Lights Out

Day 3 Sunday

0600-0610
0610-0700
0700-0800
0800-1300

1100-1300

1300-1400
1400

Raise Colors

Breakfast (Provided by Camp Chandler) and Safety Briefing
Sunday Service — Outdoor Chapel

Cornhole

Frisbee Golf

Horseshoes

Swimming (No free swimming)

Banana Boat

Blob

Waterslide

All families invited.

Veterans Appreciation BBQ (Provided by Post 99) —Picnic Shelter
POC - Van Hubbard 251-979-0338

Graduation Ceremony

Case Colors



