

Department of Alabama Veterans' Retreat Camp Chandler YMCA 1240 Jordan Dam Road, Wetumpka, AL 36902 334-229-0035 August 11 – 13, 2023

Day 1 Friday

0900-1000	Arrive at Paterson Field Parking Lot (1215 Madison Ave, Montgomery AL 36104)
1000-1100	Movement to Camp Chandler escorted by American Legion Riders
1100-1300	Lunch (Provided by Camp Chandler)/ Safety Briefing Tim Howard
1300-1310	Raise Colors
1310-1500	Registration - Pavilion
1500-1800	Red – Fishing – Chandler Lodge Dock
	White – Fishing – Swimming Area
	Blue – Fishing – Key Area
1800-1810	Lower Colors
1810-1900	Dinner – Pavilion (Provided American Legion Auxiliary Dept of AL)
	POC Cissi Caton 205-470-4469
1900-2100	Bingo and Corn Hole - Chandler Lodge
2100-2200	Personal Hygiene and Lights out – Chandler Lodge

Day 2 Saturday

0600-0610	Raise Colors
0610-0700	Breakfast (Provided by Camp Chandler) and Safety Briefing Tim Howard
0700-1700	VSO Claim Support - Pavilion
0700-0900	Red – Camp Chandler led event (War Canoe) – Swimming Area
	White – Camp Chandler led event – (War Canoe) – Swimming Area
	Blue – Camp Chandler led event (War Canoe) – Swimming Area
0900-1100	Red – MANE – Stables
	White – Junior Shooting Sports – Basketball Area
	Blue – Fishing – Chandler Lodge Dock
0900-1100	Honor Walk – Donna Stacey – Walking Trail (Transportation to at 0845 from Lodge)
0900-1500	Blood Drive
1500-1700	Honor Walk – Donna Stacey – Walking Trail (Transportation to at 1445 from Lodge)
1100-1200	Lunch (Provided by American Legion Post 133 Family) – Chandler Lodge
	POC Leslie Looney -334-717-1556
1200-1300	All Groups – Participants Round Table – Outdoor Chapel

Day 2 Saturday, Continued

1300-1500	Red – Fishing – Chandler Lodge Dock
	White – Fishing – Swimming Area
	Blue – Fishing – Key Area
1500-1700	Red – Camp Chandler led event (Giant's Ladder) – High Rope Area
	White – Camp Chandler led event (Low Rope Course) – Low Rope Area
	Blue – Frisbee Golf – Basketball Area
1500-1700	Arts and Crafts – Chandler Lodge - Alabama Veteran
1700-1710	Lower Colors
1710-1900	Dinner (Provided by Sons of the American Legion) – Pavilion
	POC George Krigbaum 256-797-5149 or Aaron Phillips 251-234-0386
1900-2100	Bonfire/ Testimonials – War Canoe Area
2100-2200	Personal Hygiene and Lights Out

Day 3 Sunday

0600-0610 0610-0700 0700-0800 0800-1300	Raise Colors Breakfast (Provided by Camp Chandler) and Safety Briefing Sunday Service – Outdoor Chapel Cornhole
	Frisbee Golf Horseshoes
	Swimming (No free swimming)
	Banana Boat Blob
	Waterslide
	All families invited.
1100-1300	Veterans Appreciation BBQ (Provided by Post 99) –Picnic Shelter
	POC – Van Hubbard 251-979-0338
1300-1400	Graduation Ceremony
1400	Case Colors